
Contact Information 
 

Staff/Email Email 
Administrative  
Gwen Smith, Superintendent gsmith@hsdgreenbush.org 
Gail Madden, Principal & Athletic Director gmadden@hsdgreenbush.org 
Barbara Ouellette, Admin. Asst. bouellette@hsdgreenbush.org 
Lori Webber, Special Ed Director lwebber@hsdgreenbush.org 
Kristin Shorey, Spec. Ed. Secretary kshorey@hsdgreenbush.org 
Tim Goding, Guidance tgoding@hsdgreenbush.org 
Allied Arts & Specialists  

Breighane Arbo, Nurse barbo@hsdgreenbush.org 
Alan Brownewell, Phys. Ed. abrownewell@hsdgreenbush.org 
Josh O’Keefe, Art, Lib, Technology jokeefe@hsdgreenbush.org 

William Bradley, Music wbradley@hsdgreenbush.org 
General Education Classrooms  

Suzanne Libby, Pre-K Teacher slibby@hsdgreenbush.org 
Melissa Conary, Kindergarten   mconary@hsdgreenbush.org 
Ann Bean, Grade 1 abean@hsdgreenbush.org 
Brooke Hanington, Grade 2 bhanington@hsdgreenbush.org 
Taylor Byers, Grade 3 tbyers@hsdgreenbush.org 
Eryn Tuulima, Grade 4 etuulima@hsdgreenbush.org 
Emilee Ireland, Grade 5 eireland@hsdgreenbush.org 
Ainsley Hainer, Grade 6 & Math ahainer@hsdgreenbush.org 
Judy Gould, Grade 7 & ELA jgould@hsdgreenbush.org 
Hannah Dore, Grade 8 & Science hdore@hsdgreenbush.org 
Special Ed Teachers  

Sherry Valare, Special Education svalare@hsdgreenbush.org 
Brenda York, Special Education byork@hsdgreenbush.org 
Sarah Shorette, Special Education sshorette@hsdgreenbush.org 

 
Ed Techs  
Ben Atkerson batkerson@hsdgreenbush.org 
Christina Dunn cdunn@hsdgreenbush.org 
Donna Flanders dflanders@hsdgreenbush.org 
Jenifer Graban jgraban@hsdgreenbush.org 
Alexandra Hatch ahatch@hsdgreenbush.org 
Samantha Holden sholden@hsdgreenbush.org 
Kim McCrum kmccrum@hsdgreenbush.org 
Harry Robinson hrobinson@hsdgreenbush.org 
Tonya Shaffer tshaffer@hsdgreenbush.org 

  Meranda Case   mcase@hsdgreenbush.org 
Custodians & Food Service  

Ella Smart, Head Custodian esmart@hsdgreenbush.org 
   Bill Bevan, Custodian bbevan@hsdgreenbush.org 
   Marie Goucher, Cook mgoucher@hsdgreenbush.org 

Peggy Sanborn, Cook psanborn@hsdgreenbush.org 
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